

GAHC010049952024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1645/2024

PARAMA PATOWARY
S/O- LATE ARUN PATOWARY, R/O.- VILL.- DEKA PARA, P.O. SINGRA, P.S.
BOKO, DIST. KAMRUP, ASSAM, PIN- 781135.

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 6 ORS
THROUGH THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA, MINISTRY
OF RAILWAY, RAIL BHAWAN, NEW DELHI-110001.

2:THE GENERAL MANAGER

N.F. RAILWAY
MALIGAON
GUWAHATI-781001.

3:THE CHIEF ENGINEER

N.F. RAILWAY
MALIGAON
GUWAHATI-781001.

4:THE STATE OF ASSAM

THROUGH THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

5:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

KAMRUP
AMINGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 781039.

6:THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
KAMRUP
AMINGAON
(LAND ACQUISITION BRANCH)
ASSAM
PIN- 781039.

7:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
BOKO REVENUE CIRCLE
P.O. AND P.S. BOKO
DIST. KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN- 781123

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR N N UPADHYAYA, MR R DHAR,MR. B B KAKATI,MR D BORUAH

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, MR. K K PARASAR (R-1,2,3),SC, REVENUE,DY.S.G.I.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY

ORDER

Date : – 24.01.2025

Heard Mr. N.N. Upadhyaya, learned counsel for the petitioner; Mr. A.K. Parasar, learned Central Government Counsel FOR the respondent nos. 1, 2 & 3; Ms. P.R. Mahanta, learned Standing Counsel, Revenue Department for the respondent no. 4; and Mr. J. Handique, learned State Counsel for the respondent nos. 5, 6 & 7.

Both Mr. Parasar and Mr. Handique have prayed for and are granted 3 [three] weeks' time to obtain the necessary instructions and to file counter affidavit on behalf of the respective respondents.

List the case after 3 [three] week, on a date to be fixed by the office.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant