

GAHC010049952024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1645/2024

PARAMA PATOWARY
S/O- LATE ARUN PATOWARY, R/O.- VILL.- DEKA PARA, P.O. SINGRA, P.S.
BOKO, DIST. KAMRUP, ASSAM, PIN- 781135.

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 6 ORS
THROUGH THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA, MINISTRY
OF RAILWAY, RAIL BHAWAN, NEW DELHI-110001.

2:THE GENERAL MANAGER

N.F. RAILWAY
MALIGAON
GUWAHATI-781001.

3:THE CHIEF ENGINEER

N.F. RAILWAY
MALIGAON
GUWAHATI-781001.

4:THE STATE OF ASSAM

THROUGH THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

5:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

KAMRUP
AMINGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 781039.

6:THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
KAMRUP
AMINGAON
(LAND ACQUISITION BRANCH)
ASSAM
PIN- 781039.

7:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
BOKO REVENUE CIRCLE
P.O. AND P.S. BOKO
DIST. KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN- 781123

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR N N UPADHYAYA, MR R DHAR,MR. B B KAKATI,MR D
BORUAH

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, MR. K K PARASAR (R-1,2,3),SC,
REVENUE,DY.S.G.I.

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

ORDER

Date : 05.05.2026

Mr. K. K. Parasar, learned CGC for respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 3, prays for and is granted 3 (three) weeks' time to obtain instruction and to file affidavit-in-opposition.

List the matter after 3 (three) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant